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MONDAY, AUGUST 19TH
MEET AT FBCNN AT 1:15PM

We often talk about our church's partnership with Thrive at KMotion on
Wednesday nights, and now the children have an opportunity to see it
firsthand! Thrive is a non-profit that helps families through financial
hardship, and they even have a free grocery store. Let's meet at
FBCNN Children's Entrance at 1:15pm, and we can take the church bus
to Thrive, which is on Nettles Drive, practically in the church's backyard.
After our tour, we will go to Aux Delices for an ice cream treat! We will
plan to be back at the church around 3:30pm. Parents are welcome to
join us or you can just drop your children off!
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School Supplies needed for Yates Elementary:

. 2 packs of crayons or color pencils, or markers
3 packs of pencils
1 pack of dry erase markers
4 large glue sticks
4 two-prong folders (4 different colors)

. 3 composition notebooks or spiral notebooks
2 packs of wide-ruled filler paper (grades 3-5)
1 personal set of earbuds/headphones
Change of clothes (kindergarten only)

Clear backpacks will be provided by the Newport News School System

August Church Mission Opportunity:

The Compassionate Mission Partnership Team has selected Yates Elementary
School. Please support by providing school supplies from the list above. You may
drop these items off on Sunday morning in the main church foyer or children
ministry foyer. During the week drop off at the church office between 8:30am-
4:30pm. Should you have questions contact Rhonda Wiatt via

email: Rhonda.Wiatt@aol.com. The final day for collection is Sunday, August 25.
Thank you in advance for your generous support.

Compassionate Mission Partnership (CMP) Team Rhonda Wiatt, Karon Garcia,
Grete Johnson



mailto:Rhonda.Wiatt@aol.com

Download
Our App

Stay connected
with your
church family!

Download Now

Available on the Apple, Android,
Amazon, and Roku App Stores

PERFORMING
ARTS
STUDIO

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
NEWPORT NEWS

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
CHRISTOPHER NEWPORT UNIVERSITY

LESSONS AVAILABLE IN:
- BRASS
- VOCAL

e &8

Performing Arts Studio

Registration has begun for the Fall Term
of our Performing Arts Studio. We are
excited to accept students in Middle
through High School and adults. For more
information and to sign up please follow
the link to the form, here.

If you have any questions please feel free
to contact Lesley Spitzer
(Ispitzer@fbcnn.org) or John Irving
(lirving@fbcnn.orq).

Upcoming Events

Save the Date: September 17 -
FBCNN will be hosting the CBFVA
General Assembly. Click here to
see a schedule of events,
register, and more.

Weekly Worship
Opportunities

Join us for worship in person or online
Sunday, August 11 at 8:30am & 11am!
Randy Shepley will be leading us in
worship.

The Sunday worship services are
streamed directly to our website and can
be accessed by clicking on Upcoming
Live Stream tab located on the home
page. If you miss a service, you can click
on Sermon Library in the Resources tab
to select the service you missed.
(Services are listed in chronological order
with the most recent on top.)

The following is a list of weekly events.
Learn more about children’s events on
Facebook and youth events on their
Instagram page-@fbcnnyouth.

Sundays

8:30 a.m. Traditional Worship

9:45 a.m. Adult Bible Study

9:45 a.m. Children's Bible Study

9:45 a.m. Infant-Preschool Bible Study
9:45 a.m. Youth Bible Study

11:00 a.m. Contemporary Worship
11:00 a.m. Extended Session - infants
through age 4

11:00 a.m. Hispanic Bible Study
12:30 p.m. Hispanic Worship

Mondays
7:00 p.m. Young Single Adults
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Wednesdays

6:30 p.m. Hispanic Prayer and Bible
Study

7:30 p.m. Adult Choir Rehearsal
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Staff Contact Info

Randy Shepley, Senior Pastor, rshepley@fbcnn.org

Juan Garcia, Associate Pastor Hispanics, jgarcia@fbcnn.org

Walter Satchell, Associate Pastor Pastoral Care, wsatchell@fbcnn.org

Lesley Spitzer, Associate Pastor Worship and Creative Arts, Ispitzer@fbcnn.org

Monica Garcia, Financial Coordinator, monica@fbcnn.org

Sharon Hertzler, Director of Children and Preschool Ministry, shertzler@fbcnn.org

Rebecca Hinson, Ministry Assistant, rhinson@fbcnn.org

John Irving, Director of Choral Ministry, jirving@fbcnn.org

Nikki Reid, Executive Assistant, nikki@fbcnn.org

Lindsay Rew, Preschool Director, preschool@fbcnn.org
Church Office: 757-930-0911
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